

Market Announcement

12 September 2023

Pental Limited (ASX: PTL) - Trading Halt

Description

The securities of Pental Limited ('PTL') will be placed in trading halt at the request of PTL, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Thursday, 14 September 2023 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Issued by

Ash Abdul Aziz Adviser, Listings Compliance

Pental Limited (ASX: PTL)



12 September 2023

Ash Aziz Adviser, Listings Compliance Australian Securities Exchange Level 50, South Tower, Rialto, 525 Collins Street Melbourne VIC 3000 By Email: tradinghaltsmelbourne@asx.com.au

Dear Ash

REQUEST FOR TRADING HALT

In accordance with ASX Listing Rule 17.1, Pental Limited ACN 091 035 353 (Company) requests an immediate trading halt be granted by the ASX in respect of the Company's ordinary shares on Tuesday, 12 September 2023.

The Company requests the trading halt pending an announcement in relation to a proposed material transaction (Proposed Transaction).

In accordance with ASX Listing Rule 17.1, the Company provides the following information:

- Reason for trading halt: the Company is seeking the trading halt pending the finalisation and (a) announcement of the Proposed Transaction:
- Duration of the trading halt: the Company requests that the trading halt lasts until the earlier of (b) the Company releasing an announcement in relation to the Proposed Transaction and the commencement of trading on Thursday, 14 September 2023;
- (c) Termination of the trading halt: the Company anticipates that the trading halt will cease on it making the announcement in relation the Proposed Transaction;
- No reason: the Company is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted; (d) and
- Further information: the Company is not aware of any further information which needs to be (e) disclosed to the market at the time of seeking the trading halt.

If you have any queries, please contact me.

Yours faithfully

Oliver Carton **Company Secretary Pental Limited** Tel: +61 3 9251 2311

This document is authorised for release by the company secretary of Pental Limited.



















PENTAL LIMITED

SUITE 3, LEVEL 17, 390 ST. KILDA ROAD, MELBOURNE **VICTORIA AUSTRALIA 3004** TELEPHONE +61 3 9251 2311 FACSIMILE +61 3 9645 3001 ACN 091 035 353 ABN 29 091 035 353

About Pental Limited

At Pental, we are dedicated to delivering the highest quality and value in all our products. We are proud to make a range of branded products (including White King, Country Life, Velvet, Softly, Sunlight, Huggie, Jiffy, Little Lucifer, Aim, Janola and Bondi Soap) that have been an important part of Australian and New Zealand families for generations. We also own and operate a leading e-commerce hamper and gifting business through Hampers with Bite. Our goal is to help families live better by providing high quality products for *today's lifestyles* – which in itself shows our commitment to catering to the ever-changing needs of our consumers' lifestyles.

Innovation, production efficiencies and quality are the pillars which make up our core focus as providers of quality products and continue to make our manufacturing sustainably successful. More information on Pental is available at: www.pental.com.au